03-11-2002 

102008256ver SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	<b>T T Y Y</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): - SEE ADDENDUM -	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔲 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🖵 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: D-51368 LEVERKUSEN	
Other	GERMANY	
	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: - SEE ADDENDUM -	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 💹 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/956,618		
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖎 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Name:Jeffrey M. Greenman, Vice President		
Internal Address: Patents and Licensing	☐ Enclosed	
Bayer Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 400 Morgan Lane	13-3372	
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  William F. Gray	information is true and correct and any attached copy  / / 25 / 6 1  Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature (6	
Total number of pages including cov	rer sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

missioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/88/2002 AMMED1 00000127 133372 09956618 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

CERTIFICATE OF MARING UNDER 37 OF RS 1.8

The undersigned heroby certifies that this paper and any papers referred to as attached is/are being deposited with the United States Postat Service, with sufficient postage, as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this

REEL: 012639 FRAME: 0074

## ADDENDUM US SERIAL NO. 09/956,618 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. RCK-4

Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	1.	MURATA, Toshiki 01/10/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	2.	UMEDA, Masaomi 01/15/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	3.	SAKAKIBARA, Sachiko 01/10/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	4.	YOSHINO, Takashi 01/10/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	5.	SATO, Hiroki 01/10/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	6.	MASUDA, Tsutomu 01/10/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	7.	KORIYAMA, Yuji 01/10/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	8.	SHIMADA, Mitsuyuki 12/19/2001
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	9.	SHINTANI, Takuya 01/10/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	10.	KADONO, Hiroshi 01/17/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	11.	LOWINGER, Timothy B. 12/20/2001
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	12.	ZIEGELBAUER, Karl B. 12/19/2001
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	13.	FUCHIKAMI, Kinji 01/15/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	14.	KOMURA, Kiroshi 01/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 012639 FRAME: 0075

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Toshiki MURATA of 1-3-501, Nakano-cho, Ikoma-shi, Nara-ken 630-0267, Japan
  - 2. Masaomi UMEDA of 2-840-156, Sahodai, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 630-8105, Japan
  - 3. Sachiko SAKAKIBARA of 544-1A-1, Sanjo-cho, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 630-8244, Japan
  - 4. Takashi YOSHINO of 1-1-17-101, Saidaiji-Nogami-cho, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0833, Japan
  - 5. Hiroki SATO of 1-8-28-307, Fujinokidai, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0044, Japan
  - 6. Tsutomu MASUDA of 3-15-6-6A, Jingu, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0804, Japan
  - 7. Yuji KORIYAMA
    of 3-320-1-305, Minamikidera-cho, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 630-8303, Japan
  - 8. Mitsuyuki SHIMADA of Mozartstr. 31, 40667 Meerbusch, Germany
  - 9. Takuya SHINTANI of 4-24-1, Seikadai, Seiko-cho, Soraku-gun, Kyoto-fu 619-0238, Japan
  - 10. Hiroshi KADONO
     of 6-13-31, Nigawa-cho, Nishinomiya-shi, Hyogo-ken 662-0811, Japan
     11. Timothy B. LOWINGER
  - 11. Timothy B. LOWINGER of 5-7-203, Chitose-cho, Nishinomiya-shi, Hyogo-ken 662-0046, Japan
  - 12. Karl B. ZIEGELBAUER of Düppelstr. 2a, 42781 Haan, Germany
  - 13. Kinji FUCHIKAMI of 7-1-8-A103, Umemidai, Kizu-cho, Soraku-gun, Kyoto-fu 619-0215, Japan
  - 14. Hiroshi KOMURA of 2-1-8, Saidaiji-Shiba-machi, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0825, Japan

Pyridine Derivatives

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder		
2002   10	1. Toshihi muata		
2002.1.15	2. M. Umeda		

PATENT REEL: 012639 FRAME: 0076

2002-1-12

3. Jalinko Jakake Crave
4. <u>()</u> (W)
5. (finki Sato
6. M. Mount
1. Triji Korijan
8. Mithywhi Strangelin
9. Takeya Shirten
10. Harli Kedo
11. Smothy 5 owing
12. Me-1 Exp
13. Me 120
14.6